Residential Fixed Line Service - Service Charge Summary

家居固網電話線服務服務收費表

Item 項目	Charges 費用
Administrative charge of Printed Bill 郵寄賬單手續費	HK\$10 / month 每月
Telephone line installation charge 家居固網電話線安裝費用	HK \$475
Telephone line relocation charge – external removal 家居固網電話線搬遷費用 – 外部搬遷	HK \$475
Telephone line relocation charge – internal removal (within the same flat) 家居固網電話線搬遷費用 – 內部搬遷 (同一單位內)	HK\$200 per socket per internal relocation request一個插座及每一次內部裝置轉移要求
Parallel Extension installation 分機線安裝費用	HK \$200 per socket (每個分機線計算)
Parallel Extension relocation charge – internal & external removal 分機線搬遷費用-內部及外部搬遷	HK \$200 per socket (每個分機線計算)
Change of Number 更改電話號碼服務	HK \$50
Application Cancellation Charge (applicable to cancellation of this Application before completion of Service installation or if the Service installation cannot be completed within 60 days after the first Target Installation Date) 申請取消費用(適用於在服務安裝完成前取消此申請;或如服務安裝未能於第一個預計安裝日後60 天內完成)	HK\$500
Reconnection Fee (within 12-mth) including resumed TOS 重新駁線費用 (12個月內)	HK \$170
Reconnection Fee (after 12-mth) 重新駁線費用 (12個月後)	HK \$475
Permanent Call Forwarding (PCF) 電話永久轉駁	HK \$126 / month 每月
Change Number Interception (CNI)	1 st month首月:free 免費
更改號碼通知	2 nd month & onward 第二個月起:HK \$165/
	Month 每月
Change of Tel Equipment (insist Field Service visit) 更換設備 (技術人員上門收機)	HK \$154 (free of charge if self collect / return)
Change of Tel Equipment – Extra (insist Field Service visit) 更換設備-額外(技術人員上門收機)	HK \$55 (free of charge if self collect / return)
Return of Tel Instrument (insist Field Service visit) 交還器材 (技術人員上門收機)	HK \$154 (free of charge if self collect / return)
Call Connect Service 電話查詢直駁服務	HK \$1
Pre-wiring 預安裝線路	HK \$110
Other charges 其他收費	Please view below website: - www.hkt.com > Customer services > Notices > Tariff No.: U0025-011-Sep2015-R 請瀏覽以下網站: - www.hkt.com/ > 客戶服務 > 通知 > Tariff No.: U0025-011-Sep2015-R